CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand seventeen

RESOLUTION READOPTING THE CITY'S ANTI-DISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION POLICY STATEMENT AND PROCEDURES

Page 1 of 1

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, the City of Concord is eligible to apply to the New Hampshire Community

Development Finance Authority, Community Development Block Grant Program Division, for a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG);

and,

WHEREAS, the City of Concord desires to continue its Community Development

efforts by performing Community Development projects, including, but not limited to, providing housing rehabilitation assistance to low and moderate

income individuals or families, as well as the construction and

rehabilitation of public facilities which provide services for low and

moderate income households; and,

WHEREAS, Community Development funds are available through the New Hampshire

Community Development Finance Authority, Community Development

Block Grant Program Division, to assist such projects; and,

WHEREAS, the adoption of an Anti-Displacement and Relocation Policy Statement and

Procedures is an annual requirement for submission of Community

Development Block Grant applications; and,

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Anti-Displacement and Relocation Policy Statement and

Procedures is to establish processes that the City shall adhere to in the event a project financed with Community Development Block Grants necessitates the temporary or permanent relocation of residents or

businesses.

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Concord that:

- 1. That the City Council hereby re-adopts the City's Anti-Displacement and Relocation Policy Statement and Procedures.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.